09-0	08-2004
(Rev. 03/01)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 831592
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shujiro Sakaki (10/02/2003), Kenshiro Shuto (10/02/2003), Mamoru Tsuchida (10/02/2003), Yoshihiro Ashihara (12/02/2003), and Mitsuo Isomura (12/17/2003) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Other Other Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/476,069	Name: NOF Corporation Internal Address:
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: S. Peter Ludwig DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 04703/0200175-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10150-5257	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. S. Peter Ludwig - 25,351 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	Illy February 11, 2004 Signature Date

Express Mail Label No.

•

ι

Dated: ___

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS (US ONLY)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by 1) Shujiro SAKAKI, 2) Kenshiro SHUTO, 3) Mamoru TSUCHIDA, 4) Yoshihiro ASHIHARA and 5) Mitsuo ISOMURA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), residing at 1) 2-15-5, Umezono, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0045 JAPAN; 2) 3-7-1, Hanabatake, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-3261 JAPAN; 3) 36-13, Ozakidai, Noda-shi, Chiba 270-0238 JAPAN; 4) 691-17, Nakatoushimogou, Hannoushi, Saitama 357-0123 JAPAN and 5) 874-10, Suna, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama 350-1133 JAPAN;

WHEREAS, Assignor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements in NONSPECIFIC HYBRIDIZATION INHIBITORS, CLINICAL EXAMINATION REAGENTS AND CLINICAL EXAMINATION METHOD, set forth in a Patent application for which an Application was filed on April 25, 2002, under PCT Application No. PCT/JP02/04128 as an international application designating the U.S.

WHEREAS, NOF CORPORATION, an organized corporation under and pursuant to the laws of Japan having its principal place of business at 20-3, Ebisu 4chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0013 JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held

> PATENT REEL: 015753 FRAME: 0290

and enjoyed by Assignee(s), for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor(s) will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee(s), or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor(s) hereby request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee(s), as Assignee(s) of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee(s), its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor(s) hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

DARBY & DARBY P.C.

. . •

Paul F. Fehlner	35,135	Joseph B. Lerch	26,936	Peter C. Schechter	31,662
Paul Fields	20,298	Bert J. Lewen	19,407	Henry Sternberg	22,408
Melvin C. Gamer	26,272	Scott G. Lindvall	40,325	Robert C. Sullivan	30,499
Adda C. Gogoris	29,714	S. Peter Ludwig	25,351	Michael J. Sweedler	19,937
Marc S. Gross	19,614	Joseph R. Robinson	33,448	Pierre R. Yanney	35,418
David Leason	36,195	Robert Schaffer	31,194	-	

AND Assignor(s) acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date: October 2, 2003

Kenshiro SHUTO

Date: October 2, 2003

Zutho Astiport

Name: Yoshihiro ASHIHARA

Name: Mitsuo ISOMURA

Mamoru Tsuchida. Name: Mamoru TSUCHIDA

Date: Vec 2, 2003

Date: Dec. 17th, 2003

Date: Colober 2. 2003

<u>Ahjro Jahrh</u> Name: Shujiro SAKAKI